



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI
(Special Original Jurisdiction)**

[3331]

FRIDAY, THE ELEVENTH DAY OF JULY
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY FIVE

PRESENT

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE SUBBA REDDY SATTI

WRIT PETITION NO: 2969/2024

Between:

Mukiri Anitha (30 Years), and Others

...PETITIONER(S)

AND

The State Of Andhra Pradesh and Others

...RESPONDENT(S)

Counsel for the Petitioner(S):

1.P SAI SURYA TEJA

Counsel for the Respondent(S):

1.GP FOR HOME

2.GP FOR REVENUE

3.GP FOR SOCIAL WELFARE

The Court made the following:

Pleadings are completed.

Post on 01.08.2025, for hearing.

SUBBA REDDY SATTI,J

IKN